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The State Dispatch. 

o County Exhibit for 1908 
To the tax payers of Alamance County, North Carolina, 

Greeting: , 
Below you will find an itemized statement and sum

mary of the expenditures of Alamance county's taxes for 
the fiscal year, 1908, by the Board of County Commission
ers of Ai?mance county, N, G. showing each charge separate
ly und the agregate amount of each charge for its respective 
month, also class of accounts and including the grand total 
for all the class totals for the fiscal year beginning Dec. 1st, 
1907, and ending Nov. SOth, 1908. Uso the amount of 
orders allowed for each month and to whom and tor what 
paid, itemized as follows: 

Home of Aged and Infirm, 
DEC. 2, 1907. 

sewing, etc., 
A. M. Had ley by oae pair pants, 
J. M. Thompson by 28 days cooking at 50c, 
I). E. McBane by tobacco, snuff aud sugar, 
W. J. Kicks by cotton goods, cheese, clothe, etc., , 
Graham Hardware Co. by Plow points, wrench andl ime, 
Burlington Drug Co. Drugs, e tc for inmates, 
A J . Marshburn Co. by molasses, cabbage, sugar, etc., 
W. D. Woods by three cords wood, 

$31.70 
4.90 

14.00 
3.43 

10.04 
1..95 
6.45 

21.11 
9.00 

Simon Thompson, Supt. by one month, salary $25.00, and paid 
for oil, wood and molasses, $16,05 

Bum Brock well by 29 days cooking a t50c per day, 
Burlington Drug Co. by medicine for iumates, 
Guthrie & Guthrie by load wood, $1.00, 397,40 lbs coal at $4.50 

per ton, 
W. J, Nicks by shoes, coffee, brown outing goods, etc., 
Graham Hardware Co. by one churn, two axe handles, 
A. M. Hadley by six pairs shoes, hoes, laces antl dress goods, 
A. J . Marshburn Co. by shoes, tobacco, snuff, pant goods, 

meal etc., 
Dec. 14, Jas. M. Buckner by one pair blankets and one quilt, 

£36.05 
14.50 
3.10 

90.42 
17.31 

1.30 
11.55 

10.19 
1.50 

$185.92 

JANUARY 6, 1908. 

Simon Thompson by one month 'salary, $25.00, by. four shoate, 
three loads wood, etc., 

Jno. Brockwell by 34 days cookin at 50c per day, 
Burlington Drug Co. by Drugs, etc. for inmates, 
Guthrie & Guthrie by 2,2050 lbs coal at §5.00 per ton, 
W. J. Nicks by dry goods, groceries, etc., 
Stokes Grymes Grocery Co. by one box meat, 
A. J. Marshburn Co. by coffee, shipsiuff, etc., 

555.54 
17.00 
15.i0 
55.12 

7.90 
24.80 

4.70 

$18.0.16 

FEBRUAV 3, 1908. 

Simon Thompson, Supt, by one month salary, §25.00, two loads 
wood §3.50, cutting ten cords, $o 00, $33.50 

Bum Brock >vell by cooking at county home 29 days at 50c 
per day, 14.50 

Burlington Drug Co. by Drugs furnished for inmates, 9.15 
Graham Coffin cv. Casket Co. bv com'ius for Terry Tarpley and 

W. Holt, 
A. J. Marshburn Co. by four bags bran for county home, 
"W. J. Nicks by sutjar, beef, outting, oil, tobacco, etc., 
Graham Drug Co. by Drugs for inmates, 

10.00 
5.40 
3 75 
6. SO 

$83 10 

MARCH 2, 1908; 

Simon Thompson by one month salary, $25.00, other expenses, 
$3.75, " ' $28.70 

Bunn Brockwell by 28 days cooking at county home at 50c 
per day, 14.00 

Burlington Drug Co. bv Drugs for county home inmates, 9.45 
Graham Hardware Co. by one barrel lime 1.10 
W. J. Nicks by beans, shirts, bran, sugar, beef and tobacco, 17.71 
A. J. Marshburn Co. by three pairs shoes, shirting, oil, etc, 10.75 
Graham :Drug Co. by Drugs furnished inmates, 5.25 

A P R I L 6, 1908. 

Simon Thompson by one m"uth Supt. paid for meat, wood, etc 
Bunn Brockwell by 36 days cooking at county home 
D. E, McBane by tobacco, brooms, potatoes, etc., 
W. J. Ficks by shipstuff, meat and onions, 
Stokes-Grymes Grocery Co. by one box fatbacks, 
A. J. Marshburn Co. by meat, bran, bed tickiug, etc. 
Guthrie & Cuthrie by 13,200 lbs coal 
Graham Coififi <fc Casket Co. by one coffin for Robt. Fuller, 
W. J. Nicks by flour, vinegar, etc., 
A. M. Hadley by 1074 yards goods at 5c, 
Burlington Drug Co. by Drugs for inmates, 

$86.96 

$34.75 
18.00 

8.42 
10.18 
36.65 
12.41 
33.00 

5.00 
5.45 
3.70 

24.90 

M A Y 4, 1908. 

'Simon Thompson, Supt. by one month salary and feed, etc., 
J. M. Thompson by 28 days cooking 
D. E McBane by dried fruit, meat, etc., 
Graham Hardware Co. by coffee pot, wash pan, etc., 
Guthrie & Gutrie by three bags guano, 
W . J . Nicks by fivs bags guano, coffee, peaches, etc., 

$192.46 

$4 .50 
14.00 
13.03 
3.89 
6.60 

40.50 

$112.52 

JUXK 1, 1908. 

Simon Thompson, Supt. by one months calarv, sugar, pota
toes, etc., 

J . M. Thompson by 28 days cooking at 50c, 
Burlington Drug Co. by prescription 
Graham Drug Co. by prescription 
Jos. A, Isley & Bro. Co. by shoes; matting, wire, bucket, etc. 
A. J. Marshburn Co. merchandise, ' 
W. J. Nicks by white beans, fish, sugar, etc. 
D. E. McBane by matches, oil, bucket and tobacco, 

$5.68 
14.00 
19-85 

1.85 
13.17 

4.69 
8.28 
5.33 

$102.8 o 

J U L Y 6, 1908. 

A. J, Marshburn Co. by groceries, etc., 
Stokes-Grymes Grocery Co. by meat, for county home, 
Burlington Drug Co. by prescriptions filled 
Simon Thompson by amount paid for cutting wheat, pay lor 

tobacco, > L J 
Simon Thompson by one months salary, 
A. M. Thompson by 36 days cooking at 50c, 
5 ; E ; ^ a n e hy m e a t> pickles, vinegar, hose, etc., 
v\. J. Nicks by groceries for county home, 

$6.30 
29.09 

8.20 

12.72 
25.00 
18,00 

1.97 
7.09 

$108.37 
AUGUST 3, 1908. 

Simon Thompson by one months salary as Supt., amount paid for 

SEPTEMBER 7, 1908. 

Simon Thompson, Supt. by salary $25.00, and freight $2.29 
Burlington Drug Co. by prescriptions, 
J . W. Thompson by 32 days cooking at 50c [>er day, 
A. J . Marshburn Co. by teas,, knives and forks, 
Stokes-iUrymes Grocery Co. by one bag coffee, $11.70, ODe bo 

octagan soap, $3.90, *•> 
W. J. Nicks by clothe, snuff, guano, meat, etc., 
Stokes-Grymes Grocery Co. by one barrel sugar, 
Graham Drug Co. bv preseriptioms filled 
D. E. McBane by snuff, tobacco, brooms, salt, etc., ' 

X 

5102.58 

$"27.29 
11.70 
16.00 

1.15 

15.60 
17.05 
20.22 

1.85 
4.66 

OCTOBER 5, 1908. 

Sirae-u Thompson Supt. by one months salary, extra expenses, 
C. H. Thompson by painting 94£ squares at 10c, 
J . W. Thompson by 30 days cooking at county home, 
A. J. Marshburn Co. by merchandise for county home, 
Stokes-Grymes Grocery Co. meat, etc. 
D. E. McBane by vinegar, sausage, oil, snuff, etc., 
Graham Hardware Co. by washboards, glass, nails, etc., 
W. J. Nicks by five pairs shoes, hose, cheese, pin3, etc., 
Burlington Drug Co. by Drugs, 

¢115.52 

$29.20 
9.45 

15.00 
8.89 

31.50 
3.65 
3.06 

11.45 
13.15 

NOVEMBER 2, 1908. 

G. O. Thompson by 28 days cooking at county home 
Simon Thompson by one mouths salary as Supt., 
Burlioh'too Drug Co. by prescriptions for inmates, 
A. J. Marshburn Co. by shoes, meat, cheese, tobocco, etc. 
Graham Hardware Co. by 18 gallons paint and two brushes, 
W. J. Nicks by cheese, snuff, tomatoes, fish, etc., 
D. E. McBane by tobacco, soap, oil, lard and meat, 
R. J. Hall by one oar of coal. (76,100 lbs) $3.95 per ton, 

$125.35 

$14.00 
25.00 
15.10 
14.06 
13.00 
13.25 
3.00 

150.29 

$247.70 

Anderson & Simpson by 
Rich Furniture company 
J R Foster & Bro. by 
J R Foster & Br . . 
J R Foster & Bro. 
Kime & Co. 
Kinle tv/ Co. 
T l i Hornaday 
E Long 
Chas. L Moscr 
S S Kinney 
Jas. H Lash ley 
Mrs. J A Bos we 11 
J A Lewis 
Jas. H Lash ley 
Jas, A Murray 
Holt, Gant& Holt 
Graham Garrett 
Anderson &. Simpsou 
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Outside Poor. 

DECEMBER 2, 1907. 

provisions furnished David Hunter 
by one coffin for Emily Turner 
provisions furnished Mary McDaniel 

iVillie Foster o 
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J M Love & Sou » 
R L & F S Spoon " 
R G Boon " 
Carolina Cotton Mills " 
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A R Fl in torn 
A It Flintom 
Carolina Cotton Mills 
W J Nicks 
A J Marsburn Co. 
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W J Nicks 
A J Marshburn 
W J' Nicks 
W J Nicks 
W J Nicks 
Jas. Johnson 
W J Nicks 
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Elizabeth Chavis 
Martha Fox 
Alexander Way 
Washington Boggs 
Henry Mason 
W H Clapp 
John Weaver 
David Herbin 
Martha Mills 
Haley Moore 
Catharine Wright 
W <J Wood 
Mrs. E M Smith 
Rebecca Isley 
Jesse Evans 
Mrs. Laibley 
Rose Kirk pat rick 
Geo. Walker and wife 6 

¢2 
4 
3 
6 
3 
4 
6 
6 
3 
6 
3 
6 
4 
3 
3 
4 
9 
3 
4 
3 
4 

E Shepherd 
Mary Bon 
Henry Capes 
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Mrs Isaac Crabtree 
Peter Clendenin 
Henry Capes 
Emily Turner 
Jennie Clendenin 
Lina Dark 
Bettie Noah 

6 
4 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
3 
3 
4 
4 
3 

Mrs. Daniel Aldridge 4 
David Jobe 6 
Julia Terrell 3 
Julia Puryear 3 
Alex Lenas wife 3 
Julia Puryear 3 
Emily Turner 3 
Julia Puryear 3 
Elizabeth Gates ,3 
Emily Turner 3 

00 
00 
75 
00 
0!' 
5( 
0(. 
00 
Of 
00 
01 

00 
Oil 

00 
00 
50 
00 
0(.1 

51. 

0(, 
50 
00 
0() 
50 
80 
20 
00 
5(; 
50 
00 
00 
50 
50 
00 
50 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

DECEMBER 14, 1907. 

Bellemont Store .Co. by provisions furnished Elizabeth Isley 
(( (C 

(< 

$179.25 

$4 50 
4 50 

$9.00 

J A N U A R Y 6, 1908. 

S M Sharpe 
(( (( 

R J Hall 
Glenco Cotton Mills 
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Jesse Holt 

by provisions furnished Eliza Merritt 
Debby Sawyer ( i 
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$4 50 
7 50 

Sallie McBride 7 50 
Jas. Collins and wife 12 00 
Nancy H Jones 3 00 
Thoo. Foster 6 00 
MrsFlorence Martin 10 50 

$51.00 

J M Tisdale 
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F E B R U A R Y . 3, 190.8 

by provisions furnished Sallie Rains 4 
Hartwell Sharpe 4 
Lizzie Huffiines 
BelJe Tarpley 
Harriet Trolinger 
Silas Tabscott 
Sallie Raines 
Lizzie Huffines 6 00 
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50 
50 

6 00 
3 00 

00 
00 
50 
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o 

(Continued on page three.) 
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.Talk It Over.. 
With the Agent 

I John R. Hoffman I 
Burlington, N. G. 

I Sellars Bldg. I 
t's Sales that Makes a Business Flourish 

Advertising creates a demand, but it requires quality to 
. • • • * * • • • • 

maintain it. 

Our Business Has Flourished 
through several years. Is not that pi oof enough to you that 

you find quality in our goods? 
Actual merit alone has increased this trade and will con

tinue to do so. 

Burke Furniture & Undertaking Co. 

H f l w T l f f IN J C. STARTED IN 
BUSINESS WITH ONLY ONE DOLLAR. 

She is now independent and cares not how had 

times are. Can be done by others. 

A woman in North Carolina started in business with only 1 dollar 
and now has an income of morn than 200 dollars a week. 

One day she saw an advertisement iu a monthly story paper of 
" W I C K E ' S SWISS H E R B T E A " stating that it was the BEST R E M 
E D Y ON. T H E M A R K E T for all Kidney, Liver aod Stomach Troub
les and while she had been troubled with all these complaints for more 
than 7 years, she wrote to the Manufacturer for a 22 cent package, which 
she used careful accroding to the directions. After one weeks use she 
found that all her complaints had left her and she told the people, who 
had known her as a very>-ick lady, what she had used. All who. saw 
the wonderful] change in her condition, asked her to get them a package, 
and she sent one dollar to the Manufacturer of the Tea and asked him to 
send her as many packages as he could aflfbrd for the one dollar. 

She got 8 packages which she sold at 25 cents each, which gave ber 
a profit of one dollar on her investment, and 25 sample packages, which 
she distributed to other people and asked them to try this wonderful 
Herb Tea. 

A week later she went to all these people again and asked them if 
they had tried the Tea and what they thought of it, and to her surprise 
she got an order for a package from every one of these, they all said "the 
Tea is wc rful." She at once sent for 100 packages and kept on dis
tributing samples and sold thern all in a weeks time, and then she gent 
for 500 packages and now she has 50 other ladies and men working for 
her, selling "Wicke's Swiss Herb Tea" from house to house, and North 
Carolina has never been in so healthy condition as she is now; the call 
for a Doctor is only in rare eases or accident. A Druggist offered her 
the other day $10,000 for her Agency, but she declined his offer. 

Anyone, who has a little push and energy can do as well as she and 
while there are a few Agencies still open, we advise all who wants to 
build up an independet business, to write to H. F E L D S T E I N , 1375 
Myrtle Ave., Brooklyn, N. Y., and send him a Money Order for one or 
more dollars to secure the Agercy of their town. Write today if you 
want to build up your ewn business and be independent* 
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